EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

FOR PLANTATION OF APPROXIMATELY 26,000 TREES IN ZOOLOGICAL PARK, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR UNDER CSR FUND

Issued by : Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Date : 07-03-2025

Invitation for Expression of Interest

The Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited (ASCDCL), Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputed companies under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funding for the plantation and maintenance of approximately 26,000 trees in the Zoological Park, Mitmita Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar. This initiative aims to enhance green cover, promote biodiversity, and support ecological balance in the region.

Scope of Work:

- 1. Procurement and plantation of approximately 26,000 tree /saplings including necessary excavation and filling required soil.
- 2. Ensuring proper spacing, soil treatment, and irrigation.
- 3. Maintenance and care of the plants for a period of 10 years, including watering, manuring, weeding, and replacement of dead saplings.
- 4. Implementation of scientific plantation techniques and sustainable practices.
- 5. Periodic reporting on plant survival and growth rate.
- 6. Shifting & replanting of large trees as instructed by ASCDCL & Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar Municipal Corporation (CSMC)
- 7. All the works needs to be completed as per the requirement of ASCDCL & Project Management Consultant appointed by ASCDCL.
- 8. ASCDCL will allow companies to installed "maintained by" board are location decided mutually.

Eligibility Criteria:

- 1. The applicant must be a reputed company willing to contribute under CSR funds.
- 2. Adequate manpower, machinery, and financial capacity to undertake the work.
- 3. Compliance with relevant environmental norms and government guidelines.
- 4. Preference will be given to organizations promoting sustainability practices.
- 5. ASCDCL is flexible to work with reputed companies willing to contribute under CSR funds.

Submission Requirements:

Interested companies are requested to submit their EOI along with the following documents:

- 1. Cover Letter expressing interest.
- 2. Company Profile, including past experience in CSR-funded environmental projects.
- 3. Details of similar projects undertaken with documentary proof.
- 4. Financial capability documents.
- 5. Proposed methodology and approach for plantation and maintenance.
- 6. Any other relevant information.

Submission Deadline & Contact Details:

The Expression of Interest (EOI) along with the required documents must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Expression of Interest for Plantation in Zoological Park, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar under CSR Fund" to the undersigned on or before 17-03-2025 at ASCDCL Head Office, Beside Ambedkar Research Center, Near Amkhas Maidan, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar -431001, Maharashtra, India

For any queries, please contact:

Imran Khan, Project Manager, ASCDCL, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Email: imran.k@aurangabadsmartcity.in / hq@aurangabadsmartcity.in

Contact No:-91-9545128428

Note:

Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOIs without assigning any reason.

Issued by: Chief Executive Officer

Aurangabad Smart City Development Corporation Limited, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar